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Dr. K. L. SHRIMALI: 1 have no information as to who attended this meeting and who invited them.
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ARMED FORCES PERSONNEL WHO
WORKED IN BREAK-DOWN OF WATER SUPPLY
IN DELHI

*523. SHRI RAM SAHALI: Will the Minister of DEFENCE be pleased to state:

(a) the number of armed forces personnel who worked during the recent break-down of water supply in Delhi in the month of August and the number of days they were engaged on that work; and

(b) the amount of expenditure incurred by the Army on this work?]
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t [ ] English translation.

[ RAJYA SABHA ]

to Questions 3126

of the Rajya Sabha. The assistance by the Army is still being continued.

(b) The expenditure involved will be known exactly only after the completion of the Army assistance.

" STATRMENT

Date of employment of Army Number person.izl

17th August 1958 227
18th August 1958 356
I9th August 1658 430
20th August [958 698
2Ist August 1958 . 453
22nd August 1958 . . 450
23rd August 1958 . ¢ 469
24th August 1958 501
25th August 1958 . 583
26th August 1958 7
27th August 1958 . 446
28th August 1958 ' 437
29th August 1958 ) 433.
3oth August 1958 . 427
315t August 19058 . . 230
1st September 1958 . 154
2nd September 1958 . 152
31d Seprember 1958 I . 151
4th September 1958 . 52
sth September 1958 o ' 14;6
6th September 1958 . 146
7th Seprember 1958 . 146

129

8th September 1958 .,

The information from gih September 1958 i8 not yet available.]
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SARDAR S. S. MAJITHIA: I am afraid 1 have not got the break-up of the different technicians. If the hon. Member wants to know the number of people who have been employed at various times, that is a long statement. If he wants any particular answer, 1
«.could give that.
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SARDAR S. S. MAJITHIA: So far as the actual working of the water pumps is concerned, that is being done by the Corporation. We were only supposed to bring the water on to the proper channels.

SHRI JASWANT SINGH: How long is this assistance likely to continue?

SARDAR S. S. MAJITHIA: So long as the Delhi Corr oration wants us to.

SHRI JASWANT SINGH: Has the work for this purpose been completed, or how long will it take to complete the work as far as the Army personnel are concerned?

SARDAR S. S. MAIJITHIA: The Delhi Corporation wanted us to continue giving them some more help which we are doing.

SHRI JASWANT SINGH: Would they continue on this job even when there is no work and the Corporation wants them to continue there?

SARDAR S. S. MAJITHIA: If there is no work, certainly they will not continue. f[LoK SAHA YAK SENA CAMPS

*524. SHRI RAM SAHALI: Will the Minister of DEFENCE be pleased to state:

(a) the number of camps of the Lok Sahayak Sena which were held from 1st April to 31st August, 1958 and the number of additional persons who were trained in those camps; and

(b) the number of persons of the Lok Sahayak Sena who have expressed their willingness UD to 31st August, 1958 to serve the nation in time of emergency? |
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t[THg DEPUTY MINISTER or DEFENCE
(SARDAR S. S. MAIJITHIA): (a) and (b). 76 Lok Sahayak Sena camps were held during this period and 31,479 persons trained. Out of these, 31,218 have signed the pledge.

t [ ] English translation.

